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than by being slaughtered for human consumplion, nor con-
vey the same along any public road or upon any land not his
own; unless in accordance with a special permit, as hereinbe-
fore provided; nor shall any person negligently or wilfully
permit diseased animals owned or controlled by him to es-
cape his control or to run at large. Every violation of any
provision of this section shall be a misdemeanor.

Approved April 20, 1961.

CHAPTER 626—H. F. No. 1217

An act relating to registered land surveys; amending
Minnesote Statules 1957, Section 508.47, Subdivision } os
amended, and Subdivision 5.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 508.47,
Subdivision 4 as amended by Laws 1959, Chapter 380, Section
1, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. Survey; requisites; filing; copies. The reg-
istered land survey shall correctly show the legal description
of the parcel of unplatted land represented by said registered
land survey and the outside measurements of the parcel of un-
platted land and of all tracts delineated therein, the direction
of all lines of said tracts to be shown by angles or bearings or
other relationship to the outside lines of said registered land
survey, and the surveyor shall place stakes in the ground at
appropriate corners, and all tracts shall be lettered consecu-
tively beginning with the letter “A”. None of said tracts or
parts thereof may be dedicated to the public by said regis-
tered land survey. In ecuntics not containing a eity of the first
or seeond eless; no traect shall be delineated or designeted
which is to be used by the owner of the pareek; the owners of
other tracts; er by the pablie 63 a strect or roadway ér 68 &
thoroughfare in Hen of & street or resdway: and ro trect
shall be smaller in dimension then is provided in the then ef-
foetize subdivision or pletting ordinance or eomtrol of the
town; eounty; or munieipality in which the pareel is loested
and in ne ease shell a tract be smeller in one dirnension than
50 feet: The registered land survey shall be on paper, mounted
on cloth, shall be a black on white drawing, the scale to be
not smaller than one inch equals 200 feet, and shall be certi-
fied to be a correct representation of said parcel of unplat-
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ted land by a registered surveyor. The mounted drawing shall
be exactly 17 inches by 14 inches and not less than 274 inches
of the 14 inches shall be blank for binding purposes, and such
survey shall be filed in triplicate with the registrar of titles
upon the payment of a fee of $10. Before filing, however,
any such survey shall be approved in the manner required for
the approval of subdivision plats, which approval shall be
endorsed thereon or attached thereto.

The registrar shall furnish to any person a copy of said
registered land survey, duly certified by him, for a fee of 35,
which shall be admissible in evidence.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 508.47, Sub-
division 5, is amended to read:

Subd. 5. VFiling registered land survey. The regis-
tered land survey shall be filed in the office of the registrar
of titles, who shall number each registered land survey, the
numbers to run consecutively beginning with the number “1".
One copy of each registered land survey shall be retained by
the registrar of titles as a master copy, one copy filed in a
registered land survey register in his office and made avail-
able to the public, and one copy delivered to the county audi-
tor which he may thereafter refer to in connection with tax
descriptions when he finds it convenient. Thereafter the tracts
in each registered land survey shall be known as Tract S
registered land survey No. , files of registrar of titles,
county of ———, and all conveyances shall describe said
property accordingly-, but the registrar shall not accept for
filing and registration any conveyance of unplaticed regis-
tered land if the land i3 described in the conveyance accord-
ing to a registered land survey which has not been approved
as provided in subdivision } unless the approval of the body
authorized to approve subdivision plats is endorsed thereon
or attached thereto.

Approved April 20, 1961.

CHAPTER 627—H. F. No. 1221
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing establishment of o purchasing agent
in Anoka county to regulate the purchase of supplies, ma-
terials, equipment and contractual services.
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